EU Declaration of Conformity
98NK510COFC Rev. K
199 Fire Tower Drive
Tonawanda, NY USA
Phone: (716) 629-3800
FAX: (716) 693-9162
The following models, with the NK option:
510 and 520

510 may be electrically the same as the standard 509 with a specified configuration of adapter and sensor
assemblies.
 Type designation
 Type 509, 509..T20B, 509..T20E, 509..T20G, 510, 520, and 709
 Electrical Data
Type Input Voltage (Vdc) Nom. Input Current (mA)
509, 509..T20B, 509..T20E, 509..T20G, 510, 520 10.5-28 4 – 20
709 9-28 7.5
Intrinsically safe parameters
Equipment parameters, when connected per Installation Drawings CD0639 and CD0642:
Type
Ui
(V)
Ii
(mA)
Pi
(W)
Ci (nF) Li (μH)
509 28 100 1 12 500
510, 520 28 100 1 2.2 500
709, 509..T20B, 509..T20E, 509..T20G 28 100 1 12 2.4
[16] Report No.:  2016-3155 Rev 01
Project No.: PRJC-39660-2007-PRC-USA
[17] Specific Conditions of Use
1. The flying leads must be protected by an enclosure of at least IP 20 when mounted.
2. For units provided with a non-metallic dust cap, care shall be taken to avoid electrostatic
charging of the dust cap. Do not rub or clean with solvents. Use only a water damp cloth.
 [18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
 Essential Health and Safety Requirements (EHSRs) are covered by the standards listed at item 9
3 of 3
DNV GL Nemko Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway
EU-Type Examination Certificate
Presafe 16 ATEX 8465X, Issue 1
[19] Drawings and documents
Number Title Rev.  Date
003949 Sensor Ass’y Model X09T20B Range 0-5,000 thru 0-20,000 PSIS K 2017-09-21
004548 Reference Ass’y Models 509T20B  & 509T20E & 509T20G L 2017-03-21
005242 Adapter Ass’y Model 509T20B & 509T20E & 509T20G S 2017-08-21
005244 Gen Ass’y Model 509T20B & 509T20E & 509T20G F 2017-08-21
005248 Sensor Ass’y Model X09, Range 0-5,000 thru 0-20,000 PSIS E 2015-12-02
005249 Sensor Ass’y Model X09, TP Option Range 0-5,000 thru 0-20,000 PSIS H 2015-12-02
005251 Reference Ass’y Model 509 A 2010-07-12
005256 Adapter Ass’y Model 509 NJ CE Design J 2017-08-21
140309 Artwork P.C. Board 509 IS Board C 2015-04-15
140310 Artwork, P.C. Board, 709 IS Board C 2015-04-15
140312 Artwork, PC Board CE Approved RFI Board F 2017-06-30
643531 PC Board Assembly Model S09 IS & CE X 2017-05-11
643538 PC Board Assembly CE Approved RFI E 2017-07-10
AP5287 Reference Assembly, Model 709             F 2017-09-08
AP5419 Reference Ass’y  Model 510 & 509  AA 2017-03-21
AP5420 Reference Ass’y Model 520            N 2017-03-27
CD0639 Installation Drawing Cenelec/ ATEX (NK) E 2016-12-13
CD0642 Installation Drawing , ATEX (NK)/CENELEC, Model: 709 B 2016-12-13
CD0666 Installation Diagram Intrinsically Safe Installation   D 2010-11-09
ES0815 Engineering Specification D 2016-12-12
SH3121 Schematic, Model 509 IS & CE L 2014-05-23
SH3130 Schematic, Universal CE Approved RFI Board F 2012-08-10
WI0979 Work Instruction Production 509 IS PC Board Modification B1 2003-12-10
WI0983 709 IS Board Modification Addition of capacitor between Pins 5& 6 of U6 - 2004-01-08
T20G Customer Modification Sheet 509 . . T20G  M 2016-11-10
[20] Certificate History
Issue Description Issue date Report no.
0 Original Issue (Transfer from DNV-2003-OSL-ATEX-0188) 2017-02-10 2016-3155 Rev 00
1 Address change. Add RoHS compliance notes. 2018-05-03 2016-3155 Rev 01
END OF CERTIFICATE